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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 19 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
09.03.2025 - 10:06 Results
Points: AQUA Master 2024

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

25 - 29 years

1. DUMINS Emils Eduards 99 Mitau Swim I 24.43 660 +0.67 6.00
2. GRAUDUZIS Aleksis 98 PK Kobras I 25.98 549 +0.68 -

30 - 34 years

1. LAIPNIEKS Peteris 92 Rigas Kipsalas PK 24.01 721 +0.71 8.00
2. VJATERS Arturs 94 SK Delfins 25.21 622 +0.83 2.00
3. DEVENAS Kestutis 92 SC Armada 25.50 601 +0.76 -
4. MANINS Janis 95 Mitau Swim I 25.67 590 +0.69 -
5. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 SC Armada 25.88 575 +0.72 -
6. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 SC Armada 26.02 566 +0.70 -
7. BULMEISTARS Raivis 92 Valmieras PK AQUA 26.53 534 +0.81 -
8. ASS Kristaps 91 Rigas Kipsalas PK 27.12 500 +0.73 -
9. ANCUPANS Arvis 92 SK Delfins 28.37 437 +0.86 -

10. SOKOLOVSKIS Aigars 92 PK Champions 29.04 407 +0.82 -
11. TROFIMOVS Andrejs 91 PK Kobras I 29.46 390 +0.73 -
12. KOZLOVSKIS Aksels 95 PK Kobras 33.22 272 +0.77 -
13. BILIUS Modestas 94 Siauliu Cunamis 34.56 241 +0.73 -
14. NAZAROV Artur 93 Siauliu Cunamis 34.60 240 +0.70 -

35 - 39 years

1. GRUSLYS Tomas 89 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 26.44 539 +0.69 -
2. BONDAREVSKIS Romans 87 SK Delfins 28.22 444 +0.87 -
3. JENGASEVS Ivans 86 SK Delfins 29.18 401 +0.86 -
4. RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas II 30.09 366 +0.81 -
5. JOKUBAITIS Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 31.87 308 +0.84 -
6. BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras 32.76 283 +0.98 -

40 - 44 years

1. DUDA Andrejs 81 Mitau Swim I 23.07 932 +0.71 10.00
2. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 28.73 482 +0.85 -
3. HALLIST Timo 81 Meisterujumise U-Klubi II 28.86 476 +0.92 -
4. LATISEVS Andrejs 83 SS Salaspils Swim Team 30.60 399 +0.72 -

45 - 49 years

1. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 25.38 729 +0.76 9.00
2. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 27.45 576 +0.81 -
3. TESLA Konstantins 77 SK Delfins 28.08 538 +0.84 -
4. OZOGINAS Rolandas 78 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 29.97 443 +0.87 -
5. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 31.38 386 +0.78 -
6. DEJUS Girts 79 PK Kobras I 33.01 331 +0.86 -
7. BUNA Janis 77 BJ para sporta apvieniba 35.77 260 +0.89 -
8. VAGANOVS Peteris 77 Rigas pilseta 35.99 255 +0.82 -

50 - 54 years

1. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 27.93 585 +0.69 -
2. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 28.77 535 +0.68 -
3. ERCINS Igors 74 Latvijas Udenspolo federacija 30.30 458 +0.90 -
4. JANUSAUSKAS Daivoras 72 Klaipedos PK 39.82 201 +0.81 -
5. SIMUKAITIS Zilvinas 73 Kauno Takas II 40.15 196 +0.80 -
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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 19, Men, 50m Freestyle

55 - 59 years

1. LIEPA Maris 70 PK Riga 27.86 669 +0.79 7.00
2. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 29.06 589 +0.77 -
3. KLIMAS Arturas 70 Klaipedos PK 31.14 479 +0.81 -

60 - 64 years

1. FYLAKTOU Larrys 64 Cyprus 28.78 647 +0.78 5.00
2. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 28.81 645 +0.80 4.00
3. BULKINS Igors 62 PK Kobras 29.43 605 +0.77 1.00
4. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils PK Octopus 32.20 462 +0.93 -

65 - 69 years

1. TIKKERBAR Artur 60 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 29.55 636 +0.73 3.00

70 - 74 years

1. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 35.55 432 +1.00 -
2. BRIKMANIS Imantas 51 Kauno Takas II 44.69 217 +1.36 -

75 - 79 years

1. KALEVISTE Arne 48 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 37.35 453 +1.04 -

80 - 84 years

1. MANNIKU Arvi 44 Parnu Uca 50.60 235 +1.06 -
2. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:06.17 105 +1.14 -

Open

1. DUDA Andrejs 81 Mitau Swim I 23.07 932 +0.71 10.00
2. RAKITINAS Eugenijus 80 Aukstaitijos PTA 25.38 729 +0.76 9.00
3. LAIPNIEKS Peteris 92 Rigas Kipsalas PK 24.01 721 +0.71 8.00
4. LIEPA Maris 70 PK Riga 27.86 669 +0.79 7.00
5. DUMINS Emils Eduards 99 Mitau Swim I 24.43 660 +0.67 6.00
6. FYLAKTOU Larrys 64 Cyprus 28.78 647 +0.78 5.00
7. SIKKEMA Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 28.81 645 +0.80 4.00
8. TIKKERBAR Artur 60 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 29.55 636 +0.73 3.00
9. VJATERS Arturs 94 SK Delfins 25.21 622 +0.83 2.00

10. BULKINS Igors 62 PK Kobras 29.43 605 +0.77 1.00
11. DEVENAS Kestutis 92 SC Armada 25.50 601 +0.76 -
12. MANINS Janis 95 Mitau Swim I 25.67 590 +0.69 -
13. SARKOVSKIS Eduards 70 Rezeknes SP 29.06 589 +0.77 -
14. GINCAS Raimondas 74 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 27.93 585 +0.69 -
15. PROTASCIUK Pavel 79 Kauno Takas I 27.45 576 +0.81 -
16. SKALANDIS Eimantas 91 SC Armada 25.88 575 +0.72 -
17. ANDREJAUSKAS Pijus 92 SC Armada 26.02 566 +0.70 -
18. GRAUDUZIS Aleksis 98 PK Kobras I 25.98 549 +0.68 -
19. GRUSLYS Tomas 89 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 26.44 539 +0.69 -
20. TESLA Konstantins 77 SK Delfins 28.08 538 +0.84 -
21. BEZZUBOVAS Julius 73 Kauno Takas I 28.77 535 +0.68 -
22. BULMEISTARS Raivis 92 Valmieras PK AQUA 26.53 534 +0.81 -
23. ASS Kristaps 91 Rigas Kipsalas PK 27.12 500 +0.73 -
24. VERDENHOFS Atis 85 SK Delfins 28.73 482 +0.85 -
25. KLIMAS Arturas 70 Klaipedos PK 31.14 479 +0.81 -
26. HALLIST Timo 81 Meisterujumise U-Klubi II 28.86 476 +0.92 -
27. SAKSAGANSKIS Jurijs 61 Ventspils PK Octopus 32.20 462 +0.93 -
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XV Baltic States Masters Swimming Championship/Amber Cup
Riga, 8. - 9.3.2025

Event 19, Men, 50m Freestyle, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team

28. ERCINS Igors 74 Latvijas Udenspolo federacija 30.30 458 +0.90 -
29. KALEVISTE Arne 48 Meisterujumise U-Klubi I 37.35 453 +1.04 -
30. BONDAREVSKIS Romans 87 SK Delfins 28.22 444 +0.87 -
31. OZOGINAS Rolandas 78 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 29.97 443 +0.87 -
32. ANCUPANS Arvis 92 SK Delfins 28.37 437 +0.86 -
33. SATAS Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 35.55 432 +1.00 -
34. SOKOLOVSKIS Aigars 92 PK Champions 29.04 407 +0.82 -
35. JENGASEVS Ivans 86 SK Delfins 29.18 401 +0.86 -
36. LATISEVS Andrejs 83 SS Salaspils Swim Team 30.60 399 +0.72 -
37. TROFIMOVS Andrejs 91 PK Kobras I 29.46 390 +0.73 -
38. BUTRIMAS Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 31.38 386 +0.78 -
39. RATKUS Renaldas 88 Kauno Takas II 30.09 366 +0.81 -
40. DEJUS Girts 79 PK Kobras I 33.01 331 +0.86 -
41. JOKUBAITIS Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 31.87 308 +0.84 -
42. BERZINS Valerijs 90 PK Kobras 32.76 283 +0.98 -
43. KOZLOVSKIS Aksels 95 PK Kobras 33.22 272 +0.77 -
44. BUNA Janis 77 BJ para sporta apvieniba 35.77 260 +0.89 -
45. VAGANOVS Peteris 77 Rigas pilseta 35.99 255 +0.82 -
46. BILIUS Modestas 94 Siauliu Cunamis 34.56 241 +0.73 -
47. NAZAROV Artur 93 Siauliu Cunamis 34.60 240 +0.70 -
48. MANNIKU Arvi 44 Parnu Uca 50.60 235 +1.06 -
49. BRIKMANIS Imantas 51 Kauno Takas II 44.69 217 +1.36 -
50. JANUSAUSKAS Daivoras 72 Klaipedos PK 39.82 201 +0.81 -
51. SIMUKAITIS Zilvinas 73 Kauno Takas II 40.15 196 +0.80 -
52. GRIGAS Stasys 41 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:06.17 105 +1.14 -

EXH LIEGIS Luka Frederiks 04 Kipsalas peldbaseins 23.83 712 +0.73 -
EXH IVANOVS Nikita 02 PK Champions 24.21 679 +0.69 -


